adjustment and the relationship between environmental factors (social network and work place 
environment) and post-divorce adjustment in North-Central Nigeria. The study adopted descriptive 
survey research design with all male and female divorcees constituting the population. One 
thousand, one hundred and ninety-six (1196) male and female divorcees were sampled from three 
states in the North-central region using multi-stage sampling procedure. A self designed instrument 
tagged 'Questionnaire on Environmental Factors as Correlates of Post-Divorce Adjustment 
(QEFCPDA)' was used for data collection.

[...]

order to awaken the awareness of the importance 
of good intact and healthy family living. 

Methodology
The descriptive research design of the survey 

type was adopted for this study. The population 
consisted of all the male and female divorcees in 
North Central, Nigeria. One thousand, one 
hundred and ninety-six (1196) male and female 
divorcees were sampled from three states in 
North Central, Nigeria using multi-stage 
sampling procedure. An instrument tagged 
'Questionnaire on Environmental Factors as 
Correlates of Post-Divorce Adjustment 
(QEFCPDA)' was used to collect data for the